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71049 uRrlnNAl 
BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTIL!T!&S COMMISSION OF TrlE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the matter of the application ) 
of David W. Reid dos. ) 
A.. ~l. Reid Drs.ying Company for ) 
Exem?tion ~om tho COD Bonding ) 
PrOvision or General Order 84-::::.. ) 

APplication No. 48408 
(Filed April 19, 1966) 

OPINION AND ORDER 

By Decision No. ~8850 dated April 6, 1965, Cecil A1ex~~der 

Reid and David Willi~ Reid were authorized to handle C.O.D. ship-

ments for specifiod shippers without securing and tiling a bond of 

not less than $2,000 with tho Commission as re~u1red by General 

Order No. 84-E.l This autnority expired April 26, 1966. 

By tnis application, David W. Reid seeks exemption from 

the bonding re~u1rements in connection with C.O.D. sorvice tor the 

Same shippers.2 The application is accompanied by letters from the 

shippers involved stating in effect that the bonding of applicant 

is not noeessary in co:::mect1on with. their C.O.D. consig:cments. 

The bonding provisions were established primarily tor the 

protection or shippers. Since ~~t protection has been voluntarily 

.. 

waived by the shippers involved in this applicat1on, the Commission 

tinds that the sought exemption is justified. A public hear1ng is 

not necessary. The Co~ssion concludes that tho application should 

be granted. 
, 
-General Order No. 84-E wac s~?erseded oy General Order No. 84-F 
effective June 1, 1965, ~y Decision No. 68779 dated YArch 23~ 1965~ 
in Case No. 7402. 

2The Co~c3ion by Re~olut1on No. 15203 authorized the transfer of 
the pe:::-:-.1 ts to Davie. "J. Reid; however~ this wes net accoIllp11shed 
until July 5, 1966, because the cort1f1cato ot i~ur~~ce Ck~d ~ot 
'been tiled .. 
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Attention 1= called to the tact that tne exemption he~ein 

granted extend: only to shipment~ t~~~sported for the specified 

shippe~s. Should applic~t desire to ~~dle C.O.D. shipments for 

anyone else, all outstanding requirements must be met. 

Because the conditions under which tne C.O.D. service in 

question is perfor.med may change, the exemption will be lL~~ted to 

a one-year period. As app11cant t s exemption has expired, the order 

herein will be made effective on the date hereof. 

IT IS ORDERED that David ~l. Reid is hereby relieved from 

the requirements of Ordering Paragraphs 2 to 7, inclusive, of 

General Order No. 84-P and·the corresponding provisions set forth 

in Il.iinimum. rate ta..-iffs of the Coml'Tlission in the ha.."ldling of C.O .. D. 

shipments tor Dennison Eas~~ Corpo~at1on~ Field-Ernst Envelope Co. 

and Hancock Bros. This authority shall expire one year after the 

errective date of this order unless sooner c~celed, changed or 

extended by order of the Commission. 

This order shall become eftec t1 ve on the de. te hereOf. 

Dated at St!.n Francisco, Calitorn1a~ this ~ day of 

July, 1966. ~ 

~~~- ~ 

~ 
. 

~Bi ... 
" 

~, 

~ ~ 

..... --~ 

a. 
~ ~ ~, 

••• . 

.... 

.-

~ 


